

Government of West Bengal Public Works Directorate ESTABLISHMENT BRANCH (Cell-II)

No.: 2868-E/E-II/5A-06/19

Date:06.08.2019

ORDER

Smt. Shweta Mazumder, D/O Late Utpal Mazumder, residing at 1 No. Govt Colony, Malda, P.S- English Bazar, Dist.- Malda, PIN-732101, is hereby appointed on compassionate ground to officiate in the post of Lower Division Clerk on temporary basis in the Scale of Pay Rs. 5400/- to 25,200/-, Pay Band-2 with the initial pay fixed at Rs. 6240/- and the Grade Pay Rs. 2,600/- complying all provisions as laid down in Finance Department's Audit Branch Notification No. 1832-F(P) dated 01.03.2013. Smt. Shweta Mazumder is here by posted in the office of the *Executive Engineer*, *Malda Division*, *P.W.Dte*. with effect from her date of joining and until further orders.

This has the approval of the Honourable Minister-in-Charge, P.W.D. on 05.02.2019 in terms of Labour Department's Memorandum No. 251- EMP dated 03.12.2013.

The Principal Accountant General (A&E) West Bengal and concerned Treasury Office are being informed accordingly.

Sd/-

Chief Engineer (H.Q.)
Public Works Directorate

No.: 2868/1(2)-E Date: 06.08.2019

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

1. Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal

2. Treasury Officer,Treasury.

Scil—
Assistant Chief Engineer(P)
Public Works Directorate

Contd.P/2



No.: 2868/2(2)-E Date: 06.08.2019

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

1. Superintending Engineer, Northern Circle, P. W. Dte.

2. Executive Engineer Malda Division, P. W. Dte.

The Executive Engineer Malda Division, P.W. Dte. is directed to allow Smt. Shweta Mazumder, D/O Late Utpal Mazumder, to join to the post of Lower Division Clerk after verification of her Madhyamik or equivalent Examination pass certificate in original and also obtaining declaration of age as per Rule 9(1) of W.B.S.R. Pt.-I. The Admit Card of Madhyamik or equivalent Examination and caste certificate (if any) may also be verified.

The date of birth of Smt. Shweta Mazumder is 07.11.1998.

The joining report of Smt. Shweta Mazumder may please be sent to this office in due course.

The antecedents of Smt. Shweta Mazumder has been verified and her medical examination has also been done. These are found satisfactory. Photocopy of P.V.R. and medical examination report are enclosed herewith for office record.

Enclo: As stated above

∠d/Assistant Chief Engineer(P)
Public Works Directorate

No.: 2868/3(2)-E Date: 06.08.2019

Copy forwarded to Smt. Shweta Mazumder, D/O Late Utpal Mazumder, residing at 1 No. Govt Colony, Malda, P.S. English Bazar, Dist.- Malda , PIN-732101, for information.

She is directed to report for joining immediately in the office of Executive Engineer Malda Division, P.W. Dte. with all documents in support of her age and educational qualification for verification at the time of joining. This order is valid for one month from the date of receipt of this letter.

No T.A. or other allowances are admissible for joining.

The appointment is terminable on one month's notice from either side.

2 Guard File.

িলেটি মির্থিন তথ্য স Assistant Chief Engineer(P) Public Works Directorate

